
     
 

                     

 

14 October 2022 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 

I hope this letter finds you and your families and friends all safe and well.  

Macmillan Coffee Morning 
Thank you so much to everyone who donated to or who attended our recent coffee morning to raise 
much-needed funds for Macmillan. The morning was a great success and we raised £200 in total 
which is just brilliant. 
 
Class Open Evenings 
Thank you to everyone who could attend the Class Open Evenings. We hope you found them useful. 
If you weren’t able to attend, please vist the class section of our school website using this link to view 
any resources shared.  
 
Parent/Carer Evenings 
 
Our Parent/Carer Evenings will begin at 3.05pm and will be as follows: 

Monday 7 November  Parents/carers who have more than one child on roll at St Cuthbert’s 

Monday 14 November  Nursery, Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Tuesday 15 November Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 

 
Parents/carers will be able to make an appointment on the relevant evening using our text 
messaging service. More information will follow in due course. 
 
Congratulations and Goodbye 
Congratulations to Mrs Summerson who is leaving us today to begin a new job with Newcastle Local 
Authority. Mrs Summerson has done an amazing job at St Cuthbert’s and our school office just won’t 
be the same without her. She has been an outstanding School Business Manager and provided 
superb leadership and support for the whole school community. In particular, I would like to 
commend Mrs Summerson on her incredible work ethic and determination to support our families 
during the pandemic and I know how much value our families placed on this support. Mrs 
Summerson has been a highly valued member of our school team and she will be hugely missed by 
everyone. On a more personal note, I would like to thank Mrs Summerson for her unwavering 
support to me as Headteacher of St Cuthbert’s: her knowledge and expertise, and her fantastic 
sense of humour have been very much appreciated. On behalf of the governors, staff, children and 
families of St Cuthbert’s, both present and past, I wish Mrs Summerson every success and 
happiness in her future endeavours. 
 
If there is anything you would like to discuss or if you have any queries, please do not hesitate to 
contact us. 
 
Thank you for your continued support of St Cuthbert’s; it is really very much appreciated by us all.  
 
Best wishes,  
Mrs Bullerwell 
 

Attendance form September 6th up until October 13th 

Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

96.45% 94.23% 93.97% 91.76% 93.14% 96.47% 97.76% 

Green Zone:  97% and above; Amber Zone: 91-96%; Red Zone: 90% and below 
 
Well done, Year 6! Best Attendance Award goes to Year 6 this half term which means they 
have an extra half hour of Golden Time next Friday!  



      

 

 
Dates for your Diary October – December 2022  

Tuesday 18th October  Year 6 Parent/Carer SATs Meeting in Y6 Classroom (children and siblings 
supervised in ICT Suite) 

Wednesday 19th October Nursery Spooky Celebration Day (spooky fancy dress or own clothes) 
 

Thursday 20th October Spooky Celebration Day Reception  to Year 6 (spooky fancy dress or own 
clothes) 

 Friday 21st October 2.20pm Reception/Year 6 Buddy Assembly  
(Reception/ Year 6 families welcome) 
 
3.00pm School breaks up for October Half Term 

Monday 31st October School re-opens to ALL pupils 
 

Tuesday 1st November Nasal Flu Vaccinations Reception to Year 6 
 

Wednesday 2nd November 9.15am Nursery Curriuclum Presentation for parents in the Nursery  

Thursday 3rd November 11.00am Year 6 Class Mass in Church – families welcome 

  Monday 7th November Whole School Parent/Carer Evening for families with more than one child 
on roll at St Cuthbert’s – SURVEY TO FOLLOW 

Thursday 10th November 11.00am Year 5 Class Mass in Church – families welcome 
 

Monday 14th November Early Years/KS1 Parent/Carer Evening – SURVEY TO FOLLOW 
 

Tuesday 15th November  KS2 Parent/Carer Evening – SURVEY TO FOLLOW 
 

Thursday 17th November  Year 3 and Year 4 Class Mass in Church (families welcome) 

Monday 21st November Year 1 and Year 2 Class Mass in Church (families welcome) 
 

Wednesday 30th November School Photographer – Individual, sibling and class photos 
 

Monday 5th December  2.15pm Reception Christmas sing-song  (families welcome)  
 

Tuesday 6th December  9.15am Reception Christmas sing-song (families welcome)  
 

Wednesday 7th December 9.15am Nursery Christmas Sing-Song in Nursery (families welcome) 
 

Monday 12th December 9.15am KS1 Nativity (families welcome) 

Tuesday 13th December 2.00pm KS1 Nativity (families welcome) 
 

Wednesday 14th December Christmas Lunch TBC  

Monday 19th December  3.30pm KS2 Carols by Candlelight in St Cuthbert’s Church (families 
welcome) 
 

Tuesday 20th December  9.30am Aladdin Pantomime  
 
3.30pm KS2 Carols by Candlelight in St Cuthbert’s Church (families 
welcome) 

Wednesday 21st  December Nursery Christmas Party (Free Party Lunch) 
 

Thursday 22nd December Reception/KS1/KS2 Party Day and Disco (Free Party Lunch) 
 
3.00pm School Closes for Christmas Holiday (No After School Club) 

Please note that we do our best to adhere to the dates set in the diary however the above may be 
subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. 


